GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1446
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2014

TRAINING PROGRAMME FOR CABIN CREW
Puttaraju Shri C.S.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Air India organises refresher training programmes for its Cabin Crew on regular basis and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Cabin Crew who are not flying for a period of 90 days are required to undergo refresher training programme again;
and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri G. M. Siddeshwara)

(a): Yes Madam. Refresher Training are regularly conducted in accordance with the Civil Aviation Requirements, Section-7, series M,
Part-1dated 15th March, 2010 laid down by the Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA).

(b) and (c): Yes Madam. As per DGCA CAR, Section-7, series M, Part-l dated 15th March, 2010, Refresher Training of 02
programmed days/12 hours (with additional 04 hours for each additional aircraft type approved) is mandatory for cabin crew, which is
absent from active flight duties from 3 months to 6 months but are within the validity of the previous training.
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